PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis P. Bevirt	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glass Wind, LLC
Street Address:	1116 Norcrest Circle
City:	O'Fallon
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62269

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12823404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-552-6000 Phone:

IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

SUITE 3500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51963-90520 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Himich

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_to_Glass_Wind#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0900

501405563

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis P. Bevirt, of 1116 Norcrest Circle, O'Fallon, IL 62269, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a *Method and Apparatus for Locating a Golf Ball with Doppler Radar*, as identified by Thompson Coburn LLP docket number 51963-90520, and U.S. pat. application serial no. 12/823,404, and in and to the patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Dennis P. Bevirt, have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Glass Wind, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having a address at 1116 Norcrest Circle, O'Fallon, IL 62269, all of my right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, and continuations, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by Glass Wind, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Jaumary , 2011.	set my hand the day of
<u> Vannary</u> , 2011.	Dennis P. Bevirt
State of Illinois County of 5+ Clair	
, å	before me personally appeared Dennis P. Bevirt, to to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
"OFFICIAL SEAL" JAMIE S. BORDONI NOTARY PUBLIC—STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2011	Notary Public, State of

5206927.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2011